155
Product description
•	 High current carrying capacity
•	 Low core losses
•	 Magnetically shielded, low EMI
•	 Frequency range up to 1MHz
•	 Inductance range from 0.20µH to 15µH
•	 Current range from 2.1A to 22.2A

Part Number6
OCL 1
(μH) ± 20%
FLL min.2
(μH)
Irms
3
(Amps)
Isat
4
(Amps)
DCR (mΩ)
@ 20°C (Typ.)
DCR (mΩ)
@ 20°C (Max.) K-factor5
HCM0503-R20-R 0.20 0.128 22.2 21.0 2.10 2.31 1764
HCM0503-R35-R 0.35 0.224 16.6 14.9 3.90 4.29 1259
HCM0503-R47-R 0.47 0.300 12.0 11.5 6.50 7.15 820
HCM0503-R75-R 0.75 0.480 11.3 9.7 8.50 9.35 801
HCM0503-1R0-R 1.00 0.640 10.1 8.5 10.4 11.4 588
HCM0503-1R5-R 1.50 0.960 7.5 7.0 17.1 18.5 393
HCM0503-2R2-R 2.20 1.40 6.8 6.5 22.5 25.0 325
HCM0503-3R3-R 3.30 2.10 5.5 6.0 36.4 40.4 273
HCM0503-4R7-R 4.70 3.00 4.5 5.5 54.0 60.0 226
HCM0503-5R6-R 5.60 3.60 4.3 3.5 63.0 70.6 206
HCM0503-100-R 10.0 6.40 2.8 2.3 122 132 158
HCM0503-150-R 15.0 9.60 2.4 2.1 138 166 127
157
www.eaton.com/elx 3
HCM0503 Series
High current, power inductors

(μH) ±20%
FLL min.2
(μH)
Irms
3
(amps)
Isat
4
(amps)
DCR (mΩ)
@ 20°C
Typical
DCR (mΩ)
@ 20°C
Maximum K-factor5
HCM0703-R15-R 0.15 0.09 26.0 52.0 1.90 2.50 1044
HCM0703-R22-R 0.22 0.13 23.0 40.0 2.50 2.80 986
HCM0703-R47-R 0.47 0.28 17.5 26.0 4.00 4.20 580
HCM0703-R68-R 0.68 0.41 15.5 25.0 5.00 5.50 455
HCM0703-R82-R 0.82 0.49 13.0 24.0 6.70 8.00 439
HCM0703-1R0-R 1.00 0.60 11.0 22.0 9.00 10.0 374
HCM0703-1R5-R 1.50 0.90 9.00 18.0 14.0 15.0 366
HCM0703-2R2-R 2.20 1.32 8.00 14.0 18.0 20.0 281
HCM0703-3R3-R 3.30 1.98 6.00 13.5 28.0 30.0 252
HCM0703-4R7-R 4.70 2.82 5.50 10.0 37.0 40.0 210
HCM0703-6R8-R 6.80 4.08 4.50 8.00 54.0 60.0 151
HCM0703-8R2-R 8.20 4.92 4.00 7.50 64.0 68.0 142
HCM0703-100-R 10.0 6.00 3.20 7.00 70.5 77.6 132
HCM0703-330-R 33.0 19.8 1.80 2.00 220 242 76
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, 0.0Adc,
+25°C.
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, Isat, @ +25°C.
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core

• Notebook regulators
• Battery power systems
• Graphics cards
• Data networking and storage systems
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -55°C to +125 °C
• Operating temperature range: -55°C to +125°C
(ambient + self-temperature rise)
• Solder reflow temperature: J-STD-020D compliant
Packaging
• Supplied in tape-and reel packaging, 1000 parts per 13”
diameter reel
Product Specifications
Part OCL1 FLL min.2 Irms3 Isat4 @ 25°C DCR (mΩ) @ 20°C DCR (mΩ) @ 20°C
Number6 ±20% (µH) (µH) (Amps) (Amps) Typical Maximum K-Factor5
HCM1103-R12-R 0.12 0.07 30 75 0.55 0.61 1200
HCM1103-R36-R 0.36 0.26 23 28 1.10 1.30 711
HCM1103-R47-R 0.47 0.33 20 26 1.50 2.00 515
HCM1103-R68-R 0.68 0.38 21 23 2.90 3.40 510
HCM1103-1R0-R 1.0 0.56 15 21 5.50 6.00 377
HCM1103-2R2-R 2.2 1.2 13 16 8.40 9.00 264
HCM1103-3R3-R 3.3 1.9 9.0 14 14.5 16.0 230
HCM1103-4R7-R 4.7 2.6 7.0 13 20.5 22.5 205
HCM1103-8R2-R 8.2 4.6 5.0 8.5 35.0 38.5 153
HCM1103-100-R 10.0 5.6 5.0 7.5 40.0 44.0 141
HCM1103-150-R 15.0 8.4 4.0 6.0 59.0 65.0 114
HCM1103-220-R 22.0 12.3 3.0 5.0 90.0 99.0 91
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, 0.0Adc @
25°C
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, Isat @ 25°C.
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core loss.

• High current carrying capacity, low core losses
• Inductance range 0.20µH to 10.0µH
• Current range from 7.5 to 45 Amps
• Frequency range up to 5MHz
High Current Power Inductors
HCM1104 Series
0312    BU-SB12258 Page 1 of 6 Data Sheet: 4370
SMD Device
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, 0.0Adc @ 25°C.
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, Isat @ 25°C.
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core loss. Derating is
necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow and proximity of other
heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It is recommended that the
temperature of the part not exceed 125°C under worst case operating conditions verified in the
end application.
4. Isat: Peak current for approx. 20% rolloff at +25°C - HCM1104-R20-R to HCM1104-R90-R.
5. Isat: Peak current for approx. 30% rolloff at +25°C - HCM1104-1R0-R to HCM 1104-100-R.
6. K-factor: Used to determine Bp-p for core loss (see graph). Bp-p = K * L * DI. Bp-p:
(Gauss), K: (K-factor from table), L: (Inductance in mH), DI (Peak-to-peak ripple current in Amps).
7. Part Number Definition: HCM1104-xxx-R
- HCM1104 = Product code and size
- xxx= Inductance value in mH, R = decimal point
- “-R” suffix = RoHS compliant
Product Specifications
Part OCL1 FLL2 Min Irms
3 Isat
4, 5 DCR (mW) DCR (mW)
Number7 ± 20% (mH) (mH) (Amps) @25°C (Amps) @20°C Nominal @20°C Maximum K-factor6
HCM1104-R20-R 0.20 0.13 32 45 0.63 0.72 411
HCM1104-R36-R 0.36 0.23 30 42 1.04 1.20 269
HCM1104-R45-R 0.45 0.29 29 36 1.07 1.23 219
HCM1104-R56-R 0.56 0.36 25 32 1.56 1.80 230
HCM1104-R90-R 0.90 0.58 22 28 2.17 2.50 236
HCM1104-1R0-R 1.0 0.56 18 28 3.00 3.30 378
HCM1104-1R5-R 1.5 0.84 16 32 3.80 4.20 310
HCM1104-2R2-R 2.2 1.23 12 18 6.00 7.00 253
HCM1104-3R3-R 3.3 1.85 10 16 10.8 11.8 220
HCM1104-4R7-R 4.7 2.63 8.5 15 17.0 20.0 175
HCM1104-100-R 10.0 5.60 7.5 8.5 27.0 30.0 116
Pb
HALOGEN
HF
FREE

(μH) ± 20%
FLL2 Min.
(μH)
Irms
3
(amps)
Isat
4
(amps)
DCR (mΩ)
@ 20°C ±
nominal
DCR (mΩ)
@ 20°C
maximum K-factor5
HCM1305-R10-R 0.10 0.064 55 118 0.52 0.59 848
HCM1305-R22-R 0.22 0.14 51 110 0.63 0.72 843
HCM1305-R33-R 0.33 0.21 42 80 0.80 0.92 506
HCM1305-R47-R 0.47 0.30 38 65 0.80 0.92 506
HCM1305-R56-R 0.56 0.36 36 55 1.15 1.33 500
HCM1305-R68-R 0.68 0.44 34 54 1.15 1.33 500
HCM1305-R82-R 0.82 0.52 31 53 1.40 1.61 358
HCM1305-1R0-R 1.00 0.64 29 50 2.10 2.42 275
HCM1305-1R5-R 1.50 0.96 23 48 2.75 3.16 225
HCM1305-1R8-R 1.80 1.15 21 40 4.00 4.60 216
HCM1305-2R2-R 2.20 1.41 20 32 4.60 5.29 191
HCM1305-3R3-R 3.30 2.11 15 32 7.70 9.20 170
HCM1305-4R7-R 4.70 3.01 12 27 11.0 12.7 161
HCM1305-5R6-R 5.60 3.58 11.5 22 12.0 13.8 142
HCM1305-6R8-R 6.80 4.35 11 21 13.0 15.0 129
HCM1305-7R8-R 7.80 4.99 10 18.5 16.8 19.4 117
HCM1305-8R2-R 8.20 5.25 9.5 18 17.5 20.1 117
HCM1305-100-R 10.0 6.40 9.0 16 19.0 21.9 90
HCM1305-150-R 15.0 9.60 7.7 13 29.0 33.4 74
HCM1305-220-R 22.0 14.1 6.2 10 45.0 51.8 63
HCM1305-330-R 33.0 21.1 5.2 8 74.5 85.5 48
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, 0.0Adc,
+25°C.
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, Isat, @ +25°C.
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core

(μH)
FLL min.2
(μH)
Irms
3
(amps)
Isat
4
(amps)
DCR (mΩ)
@ 20°C
(typical)
DCR (mΩ)
@ 20°C
(maximum) K-factor5
HCM1707-1R5-R 1.5 0.96 40 40 1.85 2.15 124
HCM1707-2R2-R 2.2 1.41 37 34 2.15 2.50 103
HCM1707-4R7-R 4.7 3.01 27 24 4.12 4.72 76
HCM1707-6R8-R 6.8 4.35 20 22 6.55 7.55 60
HCM1707-8R2-R 8.2 5.25 16 20 8.10 8.70 55
HCM1707-100-R 10 6.40 14 18 9.30 10 47
HCM1707-150-R 15 9.60 12 13 14.5 15.5 43
HCM1707-220-R 22 14.1 9.5 11 21 23 37
HCM1707-330-R 33 21.1 9.0 10 35 37 28
HCM1707-470-R 47 30.1 6.8 7.5 41 47 25
HCM1707-680-R 68 43.5 5.2 6.5 74 85 20
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, 0.0Adc,
+25°C.
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL): Test parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, Isat, +25°C.
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core